T3

T5
T3
T5

11
T7
10
12
T7
13
14

Linger Longer Invitational

T2
T2

o NOoO O b

T9
T9

12
13
14

Great Waters Golf Course
Championship Tees
Dates: Mar 23 - Mar 24

Team
Alabama 281

Kennesaw State 291
Oklahoma State 289

Georgia Tech 295
Georgia 291
Oklahoma 295
Mercer 298
Liberty 300
Charlotte 297
South Florida 299
Michigan State 306
Jacksonville 297
Minnesota 308
Penn State 311

199
171
173
200
207
205
202
188
188
186
184
195
192
206

Scores

480
462
462
495
498
500
500
488
485
485
490
492
500
517

-13

+2

+5

+7
+10
+14
+15
+15
+16
+17
+25
+38
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Start

1
T2
T5
T9
T2
T2
T5
T23

T5
T13

T9
T13
T29

T5

T9
T13
T29
T23
T13
T13
T13
T23
T13
T29
T35
T13
T35
T35
T54
T29
T42
T23
T23
T13
T42
T35
T29
T35

T9
T35
T60
T69
T42
T54

T60

Finish
T
T1
T3
T3
T3
T3

7
T8
T8
T8
T8
T8

T13
T13
T13
T13
T13
T18
T18
T18
T21
T21
T21
T21
T21
T21
T27
T27
T27
T27
T31
T31
T31
T31
T31
T31
T31
T38
T38
T38
T41
T41
T41
T41

T45

Player

Cory Whitsett
Michael Gellerman *
Richard James
Bobby Wyatt
Nicholas Reach
Kevin Dougherty *
Austin Vick
Mathieu Fenasse
Keith Mitchell
Anders Albertson
Justin Thomas
Mookie DeMoss *
Ollie Schniederjans
John Gregory Joseph
Patrick Winther
Jordan Niebrugge
Matthew Moseley
Trey Rule

Thomas Rowland
Cyril Suk

Carlos Segura Oliva *
Talor Gooch

Trey Mullinax
Peder Hermansson
Jimmy Beck
Jonathan Klotz
Michael Schoolcraft
Seth Reeves

Beau Titsworth
Chase Marinell
Mitch Rutledge
Franco Castro

lan Davis

Will Kropp

T.J. Mitchell

Tyler Lowenstein
Jeffrey Meltzer
Michael Hines
Eduardo Castiello
Chase Koepka
Shun Yat Hak *
Scott Strohmeyer
Niklas Lindstrom
Hans Reimers

James Beale

Linger Longer Invitational

Great Waters Golf Course
Championship Tees
Dates: Mar 23 - Mar 24

Team

Alabama
Oklahoma
South Florida
Alabama
Georgia
Oklahoma State
Kennesaw State
Liberty

Georgia
Georgia Tech
Alabama
Georgia
Georgia Tech
Mercer
Oklahoma State
Oklahoma State
Michigan State
Mercer
Charlotte
Jacksonville
Kennesaw State
Oklahoma State
Alabama
Kennesaw State
Kennesaw State
Kennesaw State
Oklahoma
Georgia Tech
Oklahoma
Liberty

Michigan State
Charlotte
Oklahoma State
Oklahoma
Georgia
Minnesota
South Florida
Georgia Tech
Oklahoma
South Florida
Georgia Tech
Alabama

Liberty

Mercer

Mercer

67
68
70
71
68
68
70
73
70
72
71
72
74
70
71
72
74
73
72
72
72
73
72
74
75
72
75
75
77
74
76
73
73
72
76
75
74
75
71
75
78
79
76
77

78

Scores

49 (12)
47 (12)
55 (14)
53 (14)
49 (12)
44 (1)
46 (12)
49 (13)
51 19
47 (12)
48 (12)
34 )
46 (12)
49 (12)
43 (11)
43 11)
33 ©
56 (14)
47 (12)
41 (10)
55 (13)
47 (12)
48 (12)
42 (11)
42 11)
41 (10)
55 (14)
50 (13)
48 (13)
44 (1)
60 (19
54 (13)
54 (13)
52 (12)
48 (12)
48 (12)
49 (12)
57 (14)
52 (12)
37 @
56 (14)
49 (13)
44 (1)
36 ©

61 (15

116
115
125
124
117
112
116
122
121
119
119
106
120
119
114
115
107
129
119
113
127
120
120
116
117
113
130
125
125
118
136
127
127
124
124
123
123
132
123
112
134
128
120
113

139
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Start

T42
T42
T60
T42
T13
T60
T42
T42
T60
T54
T60
T75
T54
T72
T69
T60
T42
T60
T23
T54

74
T69
T42
T42
T77
T29
T54
T35
T42
T72
T60
T75
T77

80

79

Finish
T45
T45
T45
T45
T45
T45
T45
T45
T54
T54
T54
T57
T57
T57
T57
T57
T57
T63
T63
T63
T63
T67
T67
T67
T70
T70
T72
T72
T72
T72
T72

77
T78
T78

80

Player

Dan Ellis

Tom Lovelady *
Colin Monagle
Jamey Salmon
Brett McKinnon
Erik Van Rooyen
Anthony DeGol
John Boehme
Abraham Ancer
Joe Toland
Michael Cromie *
Lee Knox *

Brian Carter
Carson Castellani
Robert Bell
Jeffrey Heinicka
Sepp Straka *
Ben Greene
Thomas Holmes
Max McKay
Sean Einhaus
Lee McCoy
Braeden Cryderman
Chris Houston

Jens Talbert

Richy Werenski
Nick Torrance

X. McDonald-Smith
Jon Trasamar
Branden Collins
Michael Hocker
Trey Valentine

Alex Gaugert
Gareth Blease

Jay Woodward

*

Linger Longer Invitational

Great Waters Golf Course
Championship Tees
Dates: Mar 23 - Mar 24

Team

Michigan State
Alabama
Jacksonville
Jacksonville
Jacksonville
Minnesota
Penn State
Charlotte
Oklahoma
Charlotte
Georgia
Alabama
Georgia
Michigan State
Minnesota
Mercer
Georgia
Kennesaw State
Mercer

Liberty
Oklahoma State
Georgia
Charlotte
Penn State
Penn State
Georgia Tech
Jacksonville
Penn State
Minnesota
South Florida
Liberty

South Florida
Minnesota
Michigan State
Penn State

76
76
78
76
72
78
76
76
78
77
78
82
77
80
79
78
76
78
73
77
81
79
76
76
84
74
77
75
76
80
78
82
84
86
85

Scores

59 (14)
54 (13)
54 (13)
50 (12)
50 11)
41 (10)
43 (10)
42 (10)
50 (12)
45 (11)
42 (10)
59 (15)
50 (12)
48 (12)
45 (11)
43 (10)
45 (10)
55 (13)
56 (12)
51 (12)
40 (10)
59 (14)
50 11)
50 (11)
51 (13)
56 (12)
59 (13)
57 (12)
56 (12)
45 (10)
46 (10)
65 (15)
58 (13)
43 (10)
62 (13)

135
130
132
126
122
119
119
118
128
122
120
141
127
128
124
121
121
133
129
128
121
138
126
126
135
130
136
132
132
125
124
147
142
129
147
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+10
+10
+11
+11
+12
+12
+12
+12
+12
+14
+16
+16
+21



Linger Longer Invitational

Great Waters Golf Course
Championship Tees
Dates: Mar 23 - Mar 24

Team/Player (seed)

Total

T2 Kennesaw State 291 171 462
7 Austin Vick (3) 70 46 116
T21 Jimmy Beck (1) 75 42 117
T21 Peder Hermansson (4) 74 42 116
T21 Jonathan Klotz (5) 72 41 113
T63 Ben Greene (2) 78 55 133
T2 Oklahoma State 289 173 462
T13 Jordan Niebrugge (1) 72 43 115
T13 Patrick Winther (4) 71 43 114
T21 Talor Gooch (3) 73 47 120
T31 lan Davis (2) 73 54 127
T63 Sean Einhaus (5) 81 40 121
1 Alabama 281 199 480
T1 Cory Whitsett (2) 67 49 116
T3 Bobby Wyatt (3) 71 53 124
T8 Justin Thomas (1) 71 48 119
T21 Trey Mullinax (5) 72 48 120
T41 Scott Strohmeyer (4) 79 49 128
T9 Charlotte 297 188 485
T18 Thomas Rowland (3) 72 47 119
T31 Franco Castro (2) 73 54 127
T45 John Boehme (5) 76 42 118
T54 Joe Toland (4) 77 45 122
T67 Braeden Cryderman (1) 76 50 126
T9 South Florida 299 186 485
T3 Richard James (3) 70 55 125
T31 Jeffrey Meltzer (5) 74 49 123
T38 Chase Koepka (1) 75 37 112
T72 Branden Collins (4) 80 45 125
77 Trey Valentine (2) 82 65 147
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Team/Player (seed)

Total

8 Liberty 300 188 488
T8 Mathieu Fenasse (2) 73 49 122
T27 Chase Marinell (1) 74 44 118
T41 Niklas Lindstrom (4) 76 44 120
T63 Max McKay (3) 77 51 128
T72 Michael Hocker (5) 78 46 124
11 Michigan State 306 184 490
T13 Matthew Moseley (1) 74 33 107
T31 Mitch Rutledge (2) 76 60 136
T45 Dan Ellis (3) 76 59 135
T57 Carson Castellani (5) 80 48 128
T78 Gareth Blease (4) 86 43 129
12 Jacksonville 297 195 492
T18 Cyril Suk (1) 72 41 113
T45 Jamey Salmon (3) 76 50 126
T45 Brett McKinnon (4) 72 50 122
T45 Colin Monagle (5) 78 54 132
T72 Nick Torrance (2) 77 59 136
4 Georgia Tech 295 200 495
T8 Anders Albertson (2) 72 47 119
T13 Ollie Schniederjans (1) 74 46 120
T27 Seth Reeves (4) 75 50 125
T38 Michael Hines (3) 75 57 132
T70 Richy Werenski (5) 74 56 130
5 Georgia 291 207 498
T3 Nicholas Reach (2) 68 49 117
T8 Keith Mitchell (4) 70 51 121
T31 T.J. Mitchell (1) 76 48 124
T57 Brian Carter (5) 77 50 127
T67 Lee McCoy (3) 79 59 138
7 Mercer 298 202 500
T13 John Gregory Joseph (5) 70 49 119
T18 Trey Rule (3) 73 56 129
T41 Hans Reimers (1) 77 36 113
T45 James Beale (2) 78 61 139
T57 Jeffrey Heinicka (4) 78 43 121
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Team/Player (seed)

Total

6 Oklahoma 295 205 500
T27 Michael Schoolcraft (3) 75 55 130
T27 Beau Titsworth (4) 77 48 125
T31 Will Kropp (1) 72 52 124
T38 Eduardo Castiello (5) 71 52 123
T54 Abraham Ancer (2) 78 50 128
13 Minnesota 308 192 500
T31 Tyler Lowenstein (2) 75 48 123
T45 Erik Van Rooyen (1) 78 41 119
T57 Robert Bell (4) 79 45 124
T72 Jon Trasamar (3) 76 56 132
T78 Alex Gaugert (5) 84 58 142
14 Penn State 311 206 517
T45 Anthony DeGol (1) 76 43 119
T67 Chris Houston (4) 76 50 126
T70 Jens Talbert (2) 84 51 135
T72 X. McDonald-Smith (3) 75 57 132
80 Jay Woodward (5) 85 62 147
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Individuals

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total
T1 Michael Gellerman (Oklahoma) 68 |47 |115
T3 Kevin Dougherty (Oklahoma State) 68 (44 (112
T8 Mookie DeMoss (Georgia) 72 |34 (106
T21 Carlos Segura Oliva (Kennesaw State) 72 |55 127
T41 Shun Yat Hak (Georgia Tech) 78 |56 |134
T45 Tom Lovelady (Alabama) 76 |54 130
T54 Michael Cromie (Georgia) 78 142 120
T57 Lee Knox (Alabama) 82 |59 |[141
T57 Sepp Straka (Georgia) 76 |45 121
T63 Thomas Holmes (Mercer ) 73 |56 129
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